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Rotary Grants Resources 
 
 
 

General Resources URL 

Community Assessments convention breakout session video https://vimeo.com/328474759/f48e59481b 

Community Assessments and Project Design webinar (India-
specific) 

https://vimeo.com/346009660 

Emergency preparedness guidelines Coming soon 

Grant comparison chart Coming soon 

Grants Responsibilities by Leader https://my.rotary.org/document/grants-responsibilities-leader  

Guidelines for Rotary Foundation-Funded Project Signage and 
Use of Name “Rotary” or Other Rotary Marks 

https://my.rotary.org/en/document/guidelines-rotary-foundation-funded-project-signage 

How to Use the Grant Center https://my.rotary.org/en/document/how-use-grant-center 

OFAC checklist N/A 

Payment Guidelines https://my.rotary.org/en/document/payment-guidelines-rotarians 

Payment Guidelines FAQs https://my.rotary.org/en/document/payment-guidelines-frequently-asked-questions 

Returning Grant Funds to The Rotary Foundation https://my.rotary.org/en/document/returning-grant-funds-rotary-foundation 

Rotary Grants Presentation https://my.rotary.org/en/document/rotary-grants-presentation 

Rotary Grants Staff Contact Sheet https://my.rotary.org/en/document/rotary-grants-staff-contact-sheet 

Terms and Conditions for Rotary Foundation District Grants and 
Global Grants 

https://my.rotary.org/en/document/terms-and-conditions-rotary-foundation-district-grants-and-global-
grants 

Using Grants Reports (BI) https://my.rotary.org/en/document/using-grants-reports-my-rotary 

 
Global Grants URL 

A Guide to Global Grants https://my.rotary.org/en/document/guide-global-grants 

Constructing Low Cost Shelters Using Global Grants https://my.rotary.org/en/document/constructing-low-cost-shelters-using-global-grants 

Constructing Low Cost Shelters With Habitat for Humanity Using 
Global Grants 

https://my.rotary.org/en/document/constructing-low-cost-shelters-habitat-humanity-using-global-
grants 

Constructing Simple Schools Using Global Grants https://my.rotary.org/en/document/constructing-simple-schools-using-global-grants 

Cooperating Organization Memorandum of Understanding https://my.rotary.org/en/document/cooperating-organization-memorandum-understanding 

Global Grant Application Supplement for Microcredit Projects https://my.rotary.org/en/document/application-supplement-microcredit-projects 

Global Grant Application Template https://my.rotary.org/en/document/global-grant-application-template 

Global Grant Calculator https://my.rotary.org/en/document/global-grant-calculator 

Global Grants Community Assessment Results https://my.rotary.org/en/document/global-grants-community-assessment-results  

Global Grant Lifecycle https://my.rotary.org/en/document/global-grant-lifecycle 

Global Grant Monitoring and Evaluation Plan Supplement https://my.rotary.org/en/document/global-grant-monitoring-and-evaluation-plan-supplement 

Global Grant Report Supplement for Microcredit Projects https://my.rotary.org/en/document/report-supplement-microcredit-projects 

Global Grant Report Template https://my.rotary.org/en/document/global-grant-report-template  

Global Grant Scholarship Candidate Application Template https://my.rotary.org/document/global-grant-scholarship-candidate-application-template  

Global Grant Scholarship Supplement https://my.rotary.org/en/document/global-grant-scholarship-supplement 
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Six Steps to Sustainability https://my.rotary.org/en/document/six-steps-sustainability 

Training Plan for Global Grants https://my.rotary.org/en/document/training-plan-global-grants 

Vocational Training Team Itinerary https://my.rotary.org/en/document/global-grants-vocational-training-team-itinerary 

Vocational Training Team Member Application https://my.rotary.org/en/document/vocational-training-team-member-application 

10 Ways to Improve Your Global Grant Application presentation https://my.rotary.org/en/document/10-ways-improve-your-global-grant-application 

  
District Grants URL 

District Grant Lifecycle https://my.rotary.org/en/document/district-grant-lifecycle 

District Grant Scholarships Best Practices https://my.rotary.org/en/document/district-grants-scholarships-best-practices 

 
Areas of Focus URL 

Areas of Focus Policy Statements https://my.rotary.org/en/document/areas-focus-policy-statements 

Areas of Focus Staff Contact Sheet https://my.rotary.org/en/document/areas-focus-staff-contact-sheet 

Basic Education and Literacy Guidelines for Global Grant Funding https://my.rotary.org/en/document/basic-education-and-literacy-guidelines-global-grant-funding  

Basic Education and Literacy Project Strategies https://my.rotary.org/en/document/basic-education-and-literacy-project-strategies 

Disease Prevention and Treatment Guidelines for Global Grant 
Funding 

https://my.rotary.org/en/document/disease-prevention-and-treatment-guidelines-global-grant-funding  

Economic and Community Development Guidelines for Global 
Grant Funding 

https://my.rotary.org/en/document/economic-and-community-development-guidelines-global-grant-
funding  

Economic and Community Development Project Strategies https://my.rotary.org/en/document/economic-and-community-development-project-strategies 

Maternal and Child Health Guidelines for Global Grant Funding https://my.rotary.org/en/document/maternal-and-child-health-guidelines-global-grant-funding  

Peace and Conflict Prevention/Resolution Guidelines for Global 
Grant Funding 

https://my.rotary.org/en/document/peace-and-conflict-prevention-resolution-guidelines-global-grant-
funding  

Rotary’s Areas of Focus Guide https://my.rotary.org/en/document/rotarys-areas-focus 

Water and Sanitation Guidelines for Global Grant Funding https://my.rotary.org/en/document/water-and-sanitation-guidelines-global-grant-funding  

 
Scholarships URL 

District Grant Scholarships Best Practices https://my.rotary.org/en/document/district-grants-scholarships-best-practices 

Facts about Rotary Scholarships https://my.rotary.org/document/facts-about-rotary-scholarships  

Global Grant Scholarship Candidate Application Template https://my.rotary.org/document/global-grant-scholarship-candidate-application-template  

Global Grant Scholarship Supplement https://my.rotary.org/en/document/global-grant-scholarship-supplement 

Rotary Scholar Flier https://my.rotary.org/en/document/rotary-scholar-flier 

Scholarship partner request letter template N/A 

 
Vocational Training Teams URL 

Facts about Vocational Training Teams https://my.rotary.org/document/facts-about-vocational-training-teams  

Vocational Training Team Itinerary https://my.rotary.org/en/document/global-grants-vocational-training-team-itinerary 

Vocational Training Team Member Application https://my.rotary.org/en/document/vocational-training-team-member-application 

 
Disaster Response Grants URL 

Disaster Response Grant Application https://my.rotary.org/en/document/rotary-disaster-response-grant-application  
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Disaster Response Grant Report https://my.rotary.org/en/document/rotary-disaster-response-grant-report  

Terms and Conditions for Disaster Response Grants  https://my.rotary.org/en/document/terms-and-conditions-rotary-disaster-response-grants  

  

Qualification / Stewardship URL 

Club Qualification FAQs https://my.rotary.org/en/document/club-qualification-rotary-grants-frequently-asked-questions 

Club Qualification MOU https://my.rotary.org/en/document/club-memorandum-understanding 

Club Qualification Worksheet https://my.rotary.org/en/document/club-qualification-memorandum-understanding-worksheet 

District Qualification MOU https://my.rotary.org/en/document/district-qualification-memorandum-understanding 

Guide to Implementing the Club MOU https://my.rotary.org/en/document/club-memorandum-understanding-resources-guide-implementing-
club-mou 

Types of Audits video EN: https://vimeo.com/271761818  
ES: https://vimeo.com/271761210  
FR: https://vimeo.com/292751599  
JA: https://vimeo.com/296649521  
KO: https://vimeo.com/281860993  
PT: https://vimeo.com/276299579 

Operational Audits video EN: https://vimeo.com/270464920  
ES: https://vimeo.com/270465725  
FR: https://vimeo.com/292751238  
JA: https://vimeo.com/296649164  
KO: https://vimeo.com/281860778  
PT: https://vimeo.com/277353781 

District qualification video EN: https://vimeo.com/264075665  
ES: https://vimeo.com/264076242  
FR: https://vimeo.com/292751878  
JA: https://vimeo.com/296648145  
KO: https://vimeo.com/281859757  
PT: https://vimeo.com/276299908 

 
Travel URL 

Grant Travel Page https://my.rotary.org/en/take-action/apply-grants/grant-travel 

Grant Travel Insurance Page https://my.rotary.org/en/grant-travel-insurance 

Rotary Grants Online Travel Form https://www.raptimtravel.com/Forms/TravelRequestForm/50370 

Travel Ban List https://my.rotary.org/en/document/travel-ban-list 

 
Learning Center Courses URL 

Grant Management Seminar 

https://my.rotary.org/secure/13161  Orientation for Scholars and Vocational Training Teams 

Rotary’s Areas of Focus 
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Training manuals URL 

District Rotary Foundation Seminar Leader’s Guide https://my.rotary.org/en/document/district-rotary-foundation-seminar-leaders-guide 

Grant Management Seminar Leader’s Guide https://my.rotary.org/en/document/grant-management-leaders-guide 

Lead Your District: Rotary Foundation Committee https://my.rotary.org/en/document/lead-your-district-rotary-foundation-committee-manual 
 
Vanity URLs URL 

Main grants page rotary.org/grants 

Global grants rotary.org/globalgrants 

District grants rotary.org/districtgrants 

Disaster response grants rotary.org/disasterresponsegrants 

Programs of scale grants rotary.org/programsofscalegrants 
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